

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
			<b>HEMPT BROS.</b>			<b>J. D. ECKMAN, INC.</b>		<b>NEW ENTERPRISE STONE</b>	
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>			<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>			<b>ATGLEN, PA</b>		<b>NEW ENTERPRISE, PA</b>	
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2108-0001	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
2201-0100	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	2	AC	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
2203-0001	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	87824	CY	\$ 11.75	\$ 1,031,932.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 790,416.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 1,194,406.40
2203-0003	CLASS 1A EXCAVATION	200	CY	\$ 66.25	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00
4203-2101	TEMPORARY EXCAVATION SUPPORT AND PROTECTION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 545,580.00	\$ 545,580.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 663,000.00	\$ 663,000.00
4203-2102	TEMPORARY EXCAVATION SUPPORT AND PROTECTION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 298,200.00	\$ 298,200.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 377,000.00	\$ 377,000.00
2204-0001	CLASS 2 EXCAVATION	45	CY	\$ 140.30	\$ 6,313.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 990.00
2204-0100	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION	121	CY	\$ 110.85	\$ 13,412.85	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 13,794.00
2204-0101	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION, EXTRA DEPTH	40	CY	\$ 126.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 4,560.00
2204-0150	CLASS 4 EXCAVATION	461	CY	\$ 25.25	\$ 11,640.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,050.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,993.00
0205-0001	COMMON BORROW EXCAVATION	5000	CY	\$ 11.85	\$ 59,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 61,250.00
4205-0289	SCREENINGS (LIMESTONE SAND)	100	CY	\$ 46.45	\$ 4,645.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,100.00
0205-0390	SELECTED BORROW EXCAVATION, COARSE AGGREGATE, NO. 2A	13368	TON	\$ 10.50	\$ 140,364.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 160,416.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 173,784.00
0212-0014	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 4, TYPE A	180	SY	\$ 5.35	\$ 963.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 594.00
4212-0100	STEEPENED SLOPES	6009	SY	\$ 40.60	\$ 243,965.40	\$ 37.00	\$ 222,333.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 243,364.50
2305-0200	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE	10426	TON	\$ 43.30	\$ 451,445.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 469,170.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 615,134.00
4305-1009	BASE REPLACEMENT, 9" DEPTH, RIGID PAVEMENT	57	SY	\$ 90.90	\$ 5,181.30	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 15,390.00
2350-0106	SUBBASE 6" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	34622	SY	\$ 8.60	\$ 297,749.20	\$ 6.25	\$ 216,387.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 259,665.00
2350-0108	SUBBASE 8" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	12436	SY	\$ 12.10	\$ 150,475.60	\$ 7.75	\$ 96,379.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 124,360.00
2350-0109	SUBBASE 1" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	798	SY	\$ 21.05	\$ 16,797.90	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,576.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 12,369.00
2350-0121	SUBBASE (NO. 2A)	932	TON	\$ 26.00	\$ 24,232.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,184.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,960.00
2360-0001	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE COURSE, 4" DEPTH	36171	SY	\$ 8.65	\$ 312,879.15	\$ 11.00	\$ 397,881.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 430,434.90
2409-0861	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 76-22, >= 30 MILLION ESALS, 12.5 MM MIX, SRL-E	12223	TON	\$ 61.40	\$ 750,492.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 550,035.00	\$ 83.60	\$ 1,021,842.80
2409-6870	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 76-22, >= 30 MILLION ESALS, 19.0 MM MIX	12980	TON	\$ 54.70	\$ 710,006.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 649,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 921,580.00
2491-0064	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 2" DEPTH	43626	SY	\$ 1.90	\$ 82,889.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 130,878.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 152,691.00
4491-0065	MILLING OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE, 2-1/2" DEPTH	111	SY	\$ 49.50	\$ 5,494.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,165.50

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
			<b>HEMPT BROS.</b>			<b>J. D. ECKMAN, INC.</b>		<b>NEW ENTERPRISE STONE</b>	
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>			<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>			<b>ATGLEN, PA</b>		<b>NEW ENTERPRISE, PA</b>	
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2491-0067	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 3-1/2" DEPTH	7048	SY	\$ 2.15	\$ 15,153.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,240.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 38,059.20
4491-0070	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, VARIABLE DEPTH, 1-1/2" MAX	20698	SY	\$ 1.65	\$ 34,151.70	\$ 2.50	\$ 51,745.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 62,094.00
2499-1000	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT MATERIALS	1	PDA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
0501-0034	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 11" DEPTH	4476	SY	\$ 56.65	\$ 253,565.40	\$ 70.00	\$ 313,320.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 333,462.00
0501-0036	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12" DEPTH	18171	SY	\$ 61.25	\$ 1,112,973.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,362,825.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,435,509.00
0501-0814	CONCRETE PAVEMENT CORES, 11" DEPTH	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 346.50	\$ 1,386.00
0501-0816	CONCRETE PAVEMENT CORES, 12" DEPTH	10	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
0504-0001	PAVEMENT RELIEF JOINT	388	LF	\$ 14.55	\$ 5,645.40	\$ 250.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 31,816.00
2505-0001	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	798	SY	\$ 230.00	\$ 183,540.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 319,200.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 181,146.00
2601-0500	POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (6" SANITARY SEWER)	1517	LF	\$ 127.65	\$ 193,645.05	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,680.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 93,295.50
2601-0501	TESTING SANITARY SEWERS	1	LS	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 3,410.00
2601-0502	POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE ENCASEMENT, 4" DIAMETER	3380	LF	\$ 8.40	\$ 28,392.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 27,716.00
2601-0503	POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE ENCASEMENT, 16" DIAMETER	310	LF	\$ 150.95	\$ 46,794.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,720.00
4601-0756	STEEL CASING, JACKED-SEWER	150	LF	\$ 902.00	\$ 135,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 46,500.00
4601-0757	STEEL CASING, JACKED-WATER	150	LF	\$ 953.00	\$ 142,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 46,500.00
2601-1302	15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, METALLIC COATED, TYPE 1 (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	124	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 13,888.00
2601-1303	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, METALLIC COATED, TYPE 1 (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	469	LF	\$ 85.40	\$ 40,052.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 35,175.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 39,865.00
2601-5431	CLASS C CEMENT CONCRETE FOR MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE	7	CY	\$ 374.00	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 3,395.00
2601-5901	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE CULVERTS, DIAMETERS UP TO AND INCLUDING 36 - INCHES	248	LF	\$ 23.70	\$ 5,877.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 2,294.00
2601-7008	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	515	LF	\$ 99.00	\$ 50,985.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 39,655.00
2601-7015	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	3926	LF	\$ 123.35	\$ 484,272.10	\$ 82.00	\$ 321,932.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 255,190.00

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>									
<b>HEMPT BROS. CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>J. D. ECKMAN, INC. ATGLEN, PA</b>									
<b>NEW ENTERPRISE STONE NEW ENTERPRISE, PA</b>									
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC. CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2601-7029	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	132	LF	\$ 165.15	\$ 21,799.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 15,048.00
2601-7044	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	117	LF	\$ 158.10	\$ 18,497.70	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,285.00
2601-7059	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	8	LF	\$ 491.50	\$ 3,932.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,840.00
2601-7067	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	83	LF	\$ 271.10	\$ 22,501.30	\$ 225.00	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 21,082.00
2601-7087	60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	92	LF	\$ 359.50	\$ 33,074.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 23,920.00
4605-0001	ENDWALL, SPECIAL	1	EA	\$ 50,360.00	\$ 50,360.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
4605-0003	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY RISER BOX	1	EA	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00
4605-0006	ORIFICE TRASH RACK	1	EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
2605-0012	TYPE M INLET, CONDITION 1AB	6	EA	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 13,320.00
2605-0013	TYPE M INLET, CONDITION 2AB	51	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 142,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 113,220.00
2605-0016	TYPE M INLET, CONDITION 3	1	EA	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,480.00
2605-0031	TYPE C INLET, CONDITION 2BC	9	EA	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 23,355.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 21,510.00
2605-0060	TYPE M INLET, DOUBLE - CONDITION 1BC	13	EA	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 53,235.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 80,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 68,900.00
2605-0061	TYPE M INLET, DOUBLE - CONDITION 2BC	2	EA	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00
2605-0113	TYPE M INLET, TYPE 1 BOX, CONDITION 2AB	2	EA	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 5,580.00
2605-1500	MODIFIED MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2605-1501	SANITARY MANHOLE	7	EA	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 39,830.00
2605-1502	MANHOLE (FOR AIR RELEASE VALVES)	1	EA	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,310.00
4605-1503	4' X 4' PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 10,770.00	\$ 21,540.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 21,500.00
2605-2620	TYPE D-W ENDWALL	6	EA	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 41,820.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 32,100.00
0608-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 557,239.00	\$ 557,239.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,416,000.00	\$ 1,416,000.00
2609-0002	INSPECTORS FIELD OFFICE AND INSPECTION FACILITIES, TYPE A	1	LS	\$ 78,770.00	\$ 78,770.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
2610-7002	6" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN	20164	LF	\$ 7.10	\$ 143,164.40	\$ 6.50	\$ 131,066.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 146,189.00
2615-0022	6" SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLETS	1254	LF	\$ 7.80	\$ 9,781.20	\$ 7.35	\$ 9,216.90	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,032.00
2615-0040	SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLET ENDWALL (SLOPED)	15	EA	\$ 390.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
2615-0050	SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLET ENDWALL (SLOPED)	10	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 4,550.00

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
			<b>HEMPT BROS.</b>			<b>J. D. ECKMAN, INC.</b>		<b>NEW ENTERPRISE STONE</b>	
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>			<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>			<b>ATGLEN, PA</b>		<b>NEW ENTERPRISE, PA</b>	
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2615-0066	66" RED SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLET MARKER	22	EA	\$ 55.55	\$ 1,222.10	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00
2616-0009	STEEL END SECTION, METALLIC COATED, 16 GAGE FOR 18" PIPE	1	EA	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00
2616-1201	CONCRETE END SECTIONS FOR 15" PIPE	1	EA	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00
2616-1202	CONCRETE END SECTIONS FOR 18" PIPE	8	EA	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 8,160.00
2616-1204	CONCRETE END SECTIONS FOR 24" PIPE	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 2,420.00
2616-1405	REMOVE SLOPE PIPE FITTING, TYPE A	6	EA	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3,420.00
4618-0001	ANTI-SEEP COLLAR	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00
2619-0550	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE I, TEST LEVEL 3	2	EA	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,940.00
2619-0560	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE II, TEST LEVEL 3	8	EA	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 23,880.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 19,120.00
2619-0631	REACT 350, TYPE V (REUSABLE), TEST LEVEL 2	6	EA	\$ 38,350.00	\$ 230,100.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 37,225.00	\$ 223,350.00
2619-1000	REPAIR OF PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE	1	PDA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4620-0001	TEMPORARY BARRIER TO BRIDGE PARAPET CONNECTION	5	EA	\$ 831.00	\$ 4,155.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00
2620-0010	TYPICAL & ALTERNATE CONCRETE BRIDGE BARRIER TRANSITION WITHOUT INLET PLACEMENT	4	EA	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 5,920.00
2620-0011	TYPICAL & ALTERNATE CONCRETE BRIDGE BARRIER TRANSITION WITH INLET PLACEMENT	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00
2620-0400	TERMINAL SECTION, SINGLE	12	EA	\$ 55.40	\$ 664.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 684.00
2620-0402	TERMINAL SECTION, BRIDGE CONNECTION	5	EA	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 710.00
2620-0502	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDE RAIL	17016	LF	\$ 1.65	\$ 28,076.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 51,048.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 28,927.20
2620-0575	GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT	63	LF	\$ 11.10	\$ 699.30	\$ 11.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 724.50
2620-1075	TYPE 2-S GUIDE RAIL	8292	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 107,796.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 107,796.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 111,112.80
2620-1100	TYPE 2-SC GUIDE RAIL	125	LF	\$ 19.95	\$ 2,493.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 2,562.50
2620-1125	TYPE 2-SCC GUIDE RAIL	63	LF	\$ 35.45	\$ 2,233.35	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 2,299.50
2620-1535	TYPE 2-S APPROACH END TRANSITION, TYPE B	5	EA	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,252.00	\$ 6,260.00
2622-0001	CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN	6414	LF	\$ 59.80	\$ 383,557.20	\$ 55.00	\$ 352,770.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 355,977.00

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
			<b>HEMPT BROS.</b>			<b>J. D. ECKMAN, INC.</b>		<b>NEW ENTERPRISE STONE</b>	
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>			<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>			<b>ATGLEN, PA</b>		<b>NEW ENTERPRISE, PA</b>	
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2622-0002	CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	130	LF	\$ 103.35	\$ 13,435.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00
2623-0003	FURNISH AND DELIVER CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, 34", 5' SECTIONS	30	EA	\$ 461.10	\$ 13,833.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 10,920.00
2623-0050	SINGLE FACE CONCRETE BARRIER, 34" HEIGHT	517	LF	\$ 52.50	\$ 27,142.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 42,394.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 38,775.00
2623-0101	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, 34"	1459	LF	\$ 52.95	\$ 77,254.05	\$ 50.00	\$ 72,950.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 77,327.00
2623-0102	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, STRUCTURE MOUNTED, 32"	160	LF	\$ 99.40	\$ 15,904.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 11,680.00
4623-0102	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, 34", 5' SECTIONS	1750	LF	\$ 93.95	\$ 164,412.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 136,500.00
4623-0801	REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	2093	LF	\$ 6.30	\$ 13,185.90	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,744.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,848.75
2623-0841	REMOVE END TRANSITION	3	EA	\$ 55.55	\$ 166.65	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 513.00
2623-0845	REMOVE TRANSITION SECTION	1	EA	\$ 55.55	\$ 55.55	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
2623-1001	ABUTMENT TRANSITION PIECE, TYPE I	1	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,090.00
2623-1002	ABUTMENT TRANSITION PIECE, TYPE 11	2	EA	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 2,670.00
2624-0001	RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, TYPE 1	927	LF	\$ 20.60	\$ 19,096.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,540.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 17,149.50
2624-0300	END POSTS FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	10	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00
2624-0400	CORNER POSTS FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	16	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00
2624-0612	PEDESTRIAN GATE FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, 6 - FOOT OPENING	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00
2627-0001	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	13823	LF	\$ 21.95	\$ 303,414.85	\$ 25.00	\$ 345,575.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 311,017.50
4627-0002	TEMPORARY CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN	9649	LF	\$ 27.60	\$ 266,312.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 289,470.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 272,584.25
2627-0011	TEMPORARY END TRANSITION	9	EA	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00
2627-0021	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	388	LF	\$ 86.35	\$ 33,503.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 30,846.00
4627-0022	TEMPORARY CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	206	LF	\$ 82.35	\$ 16,964.10	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,480.00	\$ 71.25	\$ 14,677.50
2628-0001	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	13083	LF	\$ 2.95	\$ 38,594.85	\$ 5.00	\$ 65,415.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 42,519.75
4628-0001	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN	14605	LF	\$ 2.60	\$ 37,973.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 73,025.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 42,354.50
2628-0010	RESET TEMPORARY END TRANSITION	4	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 204.00

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
			<b>HEMPT BROS.</b>			<b>J. D. ECKMAN, INC.</b>		<b>NEW ENTERPRISE STONE</b>	
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>			<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>			<b>ATGLEN, PA</b>		<b>NEW ENTERPRISE, PA</b>	
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2628-0011	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	548	LF	\$ 23.75	\$ 13,015.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 7,946.00
4628-0012	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	539	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,936.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,085.00
2628-1001	RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	4283	LF	\$ 3.35	\$ 14,348.05	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,698.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 14,562.20
4628-1001	RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN	756	LF	\$ 3.15	\$ 2,381.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,457.00
2628-1010	RELOCATE TEMPORARY END TRANSITION	16	EA	\$ 72.20	\$ 1,155.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,184.00
2628-1011	RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	160	LF	\$ 19.60	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00
2630-0001	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	459	LF	\$ 32.55	\$ 14,940.45	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 12,393.00
0658-0003	CONCRETE SHOULDERS, TYPE 2	6145	SY	\$ 50.80	\$ 312,166.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 337,975.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 344,120.00
2660-0031	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	5641	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,641.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,641.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 4,794.85
0686-0010	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE A	1	LS	\$ 173,900.00	\$ 173,900.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 55,800.00
0686-0050	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE D	1	LS	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
0692-0001	SHOULDER RELIEF JOINT	21	LF	\$ 44.55	\$ 935.55	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 819.00
2696-0600	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 2	3	EA	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 19,050.00
2696-0610	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	4	EA	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 24,700.00
2697-0600	RESET TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 2	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 962.00	\$ 4,810.00
2697-0610	RESET TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	7	EA	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
0703-0025	NO. 57 COARSE AGGREGATE	18	CY	\$ 48.55	\$ 873.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,710.00
2714-0002	MEDIUM REINFORCED CONCRETE PLANTERS	14	EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 8,750.00
2714-0005	REINFORCED CONCRETE WASTE CONTAINER	2	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
2802-0001	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	8500	CY	\$ 24.05	\$ 204,425.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 182,750.00
2804-0011	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS, FORMULA D MODIFIED	2700	LB	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 11,205.00
2804-0013	SEEDING - FORMULA E	513	LB	\$ 7.15	\$ 3,667.95	\$ 6.60	\$ 3,385.80	\$ 7.40	\$ 3,796.20

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
			<b>HEMPT BROS.</b>			<b>J. D. ECKMAN, INC.</b>		<b>NEW ENTERPRISE STONE</b>	
			<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>			<b>ATGLEN, PA</b>		<b>NEW ENTERPRISE, PA</b>	
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>									
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2804-0014	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS, WETLAND MIXTURE	35	LB	\$ 34.65	\$ 1,212.75	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,260.00
2804-0020	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS, FORMULA L	675	LB	\$ 4.70	\$ 3,172.50	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,902.50	\$ 4.80	\$ 3,240.00
2804-0101	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS, FORMULA BT-1	750	LB	\$ 5.45	\$ 4,087.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 4,200.00
2805-0021	MULCHING - HAY	31	TON	\$ 260.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 8,308.00
2805-0022	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	13500	SY	\$ 1.10	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 14,850.00
4805-0022	MULCHING - STRAW MODIFIED	75	TON	\$ 313.00	\$ 23,475.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 324.50	\$ 24,337.50
2806-0052	HIGH VELOCITY EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET	18633	SY	\$ 1.60	\$ 29,812.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 27,949.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 30,744.45
2808-0001	SHRUB BED PREPARATION	2400	SY	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 8,160.00
2808-0015	MULCHING - SHREDDED BARK	2400	SY	\$ 2.90	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00
0808-3242	SWEET GUM, 2" CAL., B&B	27	EA	\$ 248.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 6,912.00
2808-3695	CLEVELAND SELECT PEAR, 2" CAL., B&B	57	EA	\$ 237.00	\$ 13,509.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 13,965.00
2808-3724	KWANZAN FLOWERING CHERRY, 2" CAL., B&B	41	EA	\$ 237.00	\$ 9,717.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 10,045.00
0808-3731	ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 3' HT., B&B	77	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,927.00
0808-3813	NORWAY SPRUCE, 6' HT., B&B	132	EA	\$ 170.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 176.50	\$ 23,298.00
0808-4612	CRANBERRY COTONEASTER, 18" SPD., B&B. OR CONTAINER	98	EA	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,038.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,136.00
2808-4292	NORTHERN BAYBERRY, 3' HT., B&B., HEAVY	47	EA	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,350.00
2808-4692	NICK'S COMPACT PFITZER, 18" SPD., B&B. OR CONTAINER	65	EA	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,210.00
2808-5047	KING ALFRED DAFFODIL, TOP SIZE BULB DN 1	780	EA	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,950.00
2808-5556	STELLA D'ORO DAYLILY, CLUMP, NO. 1 CONTAINER	560	EA	\$ 8.25	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,760.00
2808-5570	FOUNTAIN GRASS, CLUMP, NO. 1 CONTAINER	174	EA	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,001.00
2808-5577	BLACK EYED SUSAN, CLUMP NO. 1 CONTAINER	161	EA	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,328.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,368.50
2808-5578	AUTUMN JOY SEDUM, CLUMP, NO. 1 CONTAINER	28	EA	\$ 8.25	\$ 231.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 238.00
2808-5900	PRAIRIFIRE CRABAPPLE, 2" CAL., B&B	25	EA	\$ 237.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 6,125.00
2808-6000	AMUR MAPLE, 2" CAL., B&B	26	EA	\$ 303.00	\$ 7,878.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 8,138.00
2808-6010	VILLAGE GREEN ZELKOVA, 2" CAL., B&B	27	EA	\$ 303.00	\$ 8,181.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 8,451.00

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
			<b>HEMPT BROS.</b>			<b>J. D. ECKMAN, INC.</b>		<b>NEW ENTERPRISE STONE</b>	
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>			<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>			<b>ATGLEN, PA</b>		<b>NEW ENTERPRISE, PA</b>	
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2808-6020	PRICETON SENTRY GINKO, 2" CAL., B&B	36	EA	\$ 314.00	\$ 11,304.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 324.50	\$ 11,682.00
2808-6035	CINIMMIZAN ASH, 2" CAL., B&B	24	EA	\$ 341.00	\$ 8,184.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 8,472.00
2808-7001	DWARF GOLDEN PYGMY BARBERRY, 18" SPD., B&B. OR CONTAINER	57	EA	\$ 41.25	\$ 2,351.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,451.00
2845-0001	EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION	1	PDA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4845-0004	TEMPORARY DEWATERING PIPE	1	LS	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00
2850-0022	ROCK LINING, R-4	164	SY	\$ 99.65	\$ 16,342.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,084.00
2850-0024	ROCK LINING, R-6	85	SY	\$ 73.90	\$ 6,281.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,655.00
0850-0032	ROCK, CLASS R-4	45	CY	\$ 89.20	\$ 4,014.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00
4850-0040	ROCK ARMOR	4292	LF	\$ 28.80	\$ 123,609.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 107,300.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 90,132.00
4860-0010	INLET SILT BAG	96	EA	\$ 485.00	\$ 46,560.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 64,320.00
2861-0001	CLEANING SEDIMENTATION STRUCTURES	600	CY	\$ 16.20	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 14,520.00
2865-0002	ROCK FILTER OUTLET	5	EA	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 165.00
2865-0003	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 30" HEIGHT	9402	LF	\$ 5.20	\$ 48,890.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 23,505.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 26,325.60
2901-0001	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 557,245.00	\$ 557,245.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 687,500.00	\$ 687,500.00
2901-0203	ARROW PANEL	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 19,900.00
2901-0205	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 94,000.00
2901-0212	TEMPORARY NONPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, WHITE	1083	EA	\$ 6.75	\$ 7,310.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,581.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 7,364.40
2901-0320	4" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT AND BEADS, YELLOW	50369	LF	\$ 0.18	\$ 9,066.42	\$ 0.18	\$ 9,066.42	\$ 0.20	\$ 10,073.80
2901-0330	4" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT AND BEADS, WHITE	99776	LF	\$ 0.18	\$ 17,959.68	\$ 0.18	\$ 17,959.68	\$ 0.20	\$ 19,955.20
2901-0501	SHADOW VEHICLE WITH TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 189,000.00
2901-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS	1	LS	\$ 31,055.00	\$ 31,055.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 30,900.00
0910-0005	JUNCTION BOXES J.B. - 12	4	EA	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
0910-6000	TRENCH	634	LF	\$ 22.25	\$ 14,106.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,680.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,948.00
2910-8000	HIGHWAY LIGHTING	1	LS	\$ 1,029,255.00	\$ 1,029,255.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 1,029,500.00	\$ 1,029,500.00
2930-0004	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE A	276	SF	\$ 29.90	\$ 8,252.40	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,004.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 8,556.00
2930-0101	STEEL S OR W BEAM POSTS	1630	LB	\$ 2.70	\$ 4,401.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 4,564.00
2931-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	195	SF	\$ 32.15	\$ 6,269.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,435.00
4931-0001	RESET EXISTING SIGN	437	SF	\$ 11.10	\$ 4,850.70	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,807.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 4,981.80
2932-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE C	20	SF	\$ 54.30	\$ 1,086.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,120.00
2934-0002	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE E	128	SF	\$ 72.05	\$ 9,222.40	\$ 67.00	\$ 8,576.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 9,472.00
2935-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	134	SF	\$ 22.15	\$ 2,968.10	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,814.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,082.00

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
			<b>HEMPT BROS.</b>			<b>J. D. ECKMAN, INC.</b>		<b>NEW ENTERPRISE STONE</b>	
			<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>			<b>ATGLEN, PA</b>		<b>NEW ENTERPRISE, PA</b>	
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>									
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2936-0001	STRUCTURE MOUNTED EXTRUDED ALUMINUM CHANNEL SIGNS	972	SF	\$ 18.85	\$ 18,322.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 18,856.80
4936-0001	RESET EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNS	631	SF	\$ 11.10	\$ 7,004.10	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,941.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 7,193.40
0937-0106	GUIDE RAIL MOUNTED DELINEATOR TYPE B, (W/B)	4	EA	\$ 22.15	\$ 88.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 92.00
0937-0113	GUIDE RAIL MOUNTED DELINEATOR TYPE D, (W/B)	8	EA	\$ 5.55	\$ 44.40	\$ 5.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 48.00
0937-0330	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, GROUND MOUNT TYPE GM-2, WHITE POST WITH WHITE/BLANK SHEETING	32	EA	\$ 27.30	\$ 873.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 912.00
0937-0333	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, GROUND MOUNT TYPE GM-2, WHITE POST WITH YELLOW/BLANK SHEETING	12	EA	\$ 29.05	\$ 348.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 342.00
4948-0170	STEEL SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN, STA. 115+25, RAMP A/C	1	LS	\$ 58,875.00	\$ 58,875.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 60,500.00
4948-0171	STEEL SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN, STA. 124+45, RAMP B/D	1	LS	\$ 58,875.00	\$ 58,875.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 60,500.00
4948-0300	STEEL SIGN STRUCTURE - CANTILEVER, STA. 100+50, RAMP F	1	LS	\$ 51,445.00	\$ 51,445.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 52,800.00
0948-0301	STEEL SIGN STRUCTURE - CANTILEVER	1	LS	\$ 25,145.00	\$ 25,145.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 25,800.00
0948-0302	STEEL SIGN STRUCTURE - CANTILEVER	1	LS	\$ 28,435.00	\$ 28,435.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
4948-9000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN STRUCTURE, CANTILEVER TYPE STRUCTURE, STA. 103+92, RT., RAMP F	1	LS	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
4948-9001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN STRUCTURE, SPAN TYPE STRUCTURE, STA. 115+25, RAMP A/C	1	LS	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00
4948-9002	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN STRUCTURE, SPAN TYPE STRUCTURE, STA. 124+60, RAMP B/D	1	LS	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00
4948-9003	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN STRUCTURE, CANTILEVER TYPE STRUCTURE, STA. 201+58, LT., SR 0015	1	LS	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
0954-0014	4 INCH CONDUIT	1268	LF	\$ 9.40	\$ 11,919.20	\$ 8.50	\$ 10,778.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 12,046.00

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
			<b>HEMPT BROS.</b>			<b>J. D. ECKMAN, INC.</b>		<b>NEW ENTERPRISE STONE</b>	
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>			<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>			<b>ATGLEN, PA</b>		<b>NEW ENTERPRISE, PA</b>	
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
0961-0223	COLD WHITE PLASTIC LEGEND "RIGHT ARROW", 12' - 0" X 3' - 0", SURFACE APPLIED	2	EA	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00
2962-1000	3" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	38820	LF	\$ 0.18	\$ 6,987.60	\$ 0.18	\$ 6,987.60	\$ 0.20	\$ 7,764.00
2962-1001	5" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	8875	LF	\$ 0.28	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 2,396.25	\$ 0.28	\$ 2,485.00
2962-1002	8" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	12942	LF	\$ 0.34	\$ 4,400.28	\$ 0.32	\$ 4,141.44	\$ 0.35	\$ 4,529.70
2962-1004	24" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	2685	LF	\$ 3.38	\$ 9,075.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,740.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 9,129.00
2962-1005	4" YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	38583	LF	\$ 0.18	\$ 6,944.94	\$ 0.18	\$ 6,944.94	\$ 0.20	\$ 7,716.60
29621030	WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT LEGEND "HANDICAPPED SYMBOL". 3'-3" X 2'-11"	4	EA	\$ 56.40	\$ 225.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 228.00
2963-0001	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	15119	SF	\$ 1.70	\$ 25,702.30	\$ 1.25	\$ 18,898.75	\$ 1.70	\$ 25,702.30
2966-0012	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, ONE WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (Y/B)	60	EA	\$ 23.70	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,440.00
2966-0013	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, ONE WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (W/B)	532	EA	\$ 23.70	\$ 12,608.40	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,704.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,768.00
2966-0014	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (Y/R)	18	EA	\$ 23.70	\$ 426.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 432.00
2966-0015	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (W/R)	49	EA	\$ 23.70	\$ 1,161.30	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,176.00
2966-0203	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, REFLECTOR REPLACEMENT (ONE WAY Y/R)	26	EA	\$ 23.70	\$ 616.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 624.00
2966-0205	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, REFLECTOR REPLACEMENT (ONE WAY W/R)	26	EA	\$ 23.70	\$ 616.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 624.00
4000-0001	TOLL PLAZA GANTRY, STA. 119+20.75	1	LS	\$ 86,205.00	\$ 86,205.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 88,550.00	\$ 88,550.00
4000-0002	TOLL PLAZA GANTRY, STA. 120+79.25	1	LS	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 66,870.00	\$ 66,870.00
4000-0003	GANTRY TEMPORARY SUPPORT	1	LS	\$ 23,785.00	\$ 23,785.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,432.00	\$ 24,432.00
2000-0015	SEPTIC TANK AND SEPTIC DRAIN FIELD REMOVAL	1	LS	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
2000-0020	WATER SERVICE (8")	1390	LF	\$ 54.95	\$ 76,380.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 48,650.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 54,905.00

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
			<b>HEMPT BROS.</b>			<b>J. D. ECKMAN, INC.</b>		<b>NEW ENTERPRISE STONE</b>	
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>			<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>			<b>ATGLEN, PA</b>		<b>NEW ENTERPRISE, PA</b>	
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2000-0021	WATER SERVICE (4")	1570	LF	\$ 34.95	\$ 54,871.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 47,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 39,250.00
2000-0022	WATER METER PITE	1	EA	\$ 67,490.00	\$ 67,490.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
2000-0023	FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
2000-0024	WOODEN SERVICE POLE (ELECTRIC/TELEPHONE)	1	EA	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
2000-0025	AIR RELEASE VALVE (8")	1	EA	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
2000-0026	AIR RELEASE VALVE (4")	1	EA	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
2000-0030	ROADSIDE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS	1	PDA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2000-0060	COMPACTION GROUTING	500	CY	\$ 199.60	\$ 99,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 99,500.00
2000-0061	GROUT HOLES	150	LF	\$ 83.35	\$ 12,502.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00
2000-0062	VERIFICATION HOLES	75	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 11,550.00
2000-0065	BACKHOE	20	HR	\$ 349.00	\$ 6,980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00
2000-0066	PROOF-ROLLING	40	HR	\$ 218.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 11,400.00
2000-0066	EXPLORATORY DRILLING, SEMPLING AND TESTING	250	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00
2000-0068	SPLIT SPOON SOIL SAMPLING	50	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00
2000-0069	EXPORATORY AIR-TRACK DRILLING	5136	LF	\$ 6.95	\$ 35,695.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,680.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 56,496.00
2000-0100	TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$ 4,267,740.00	\$ 4,267,740.00	\$ 5,350,000.00	\$ 5,350,000.00	\$ 4,755,000.00	\$ 4,755,000.00
2000-0199	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND FUEL SYSTEMS	1	LS	\$ 9,445.00	\$ 9,445.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
2000-0200	SUSPECT OIL AND LIQUID TESTING, REMOVAL AND HANDLING	1	PDA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2000-0101	REMOVAL AND RECYCLING OF NON-HAZARDOUS CONTAMINATED SOIL	500	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00
2000-0202	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS SOIL	10	TON	\$ 383.35	\$ 3,833.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,850.00
2000-0203	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF NON-HAZARDOUS CONTAMINATED LIQUIDS	1000	GAL	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,350.00
2000-0204	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS LIQUIDS	100	GAL	\$ 26.65	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
4000-1156	STEEL BEAM PILE TIP REINFORCEMENT	104	EA	\$ 110.25	\$ 11,466.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 11,856.00
2001-0001	REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE EB-113A, M.P. 236.06 AS DESIGNED	1	LS	\$ 200,260.00	\$ 200,260.00	\$ 255,014.00	\$ 255,014.00	\$ 192,262.00	\$ 192,262.00
2001-0002	REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE EB-114, M.P. 236.27, AS DESIGNED	1	LS	\$ 3,739,315.00	\$ 3,739,315.00	\$ 3,380,020.65	\$ 3,380,020.65	\$ 3,284,000.00	\$ 3,284,000.00
2001-0003	REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE EB-115, M.P. 236.00, AS DESIGNED	1	LS	\$ 2,621,805.00	\$ 2,621,805.00	\$ 2,721,907.15	\$ 2,721,907.15	\$ 2,265,000.00	\$ 2,265,000.00
1001-0010	CLASS A CEMENT CONCRETE	132	CY	\$ 676.00	\$ 89,232.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 91,740.00



<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
			<b>MOSITES CONSTRUCTION CO.</b>		<b>MASCARO CONTRACTING</b>		<b>KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION</b>		
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>			<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>YORK, PA</b>		
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2108-0001	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2201-0100	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	2	AC	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
2203-0001	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	87824	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,405,184.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,229,536.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,580,832.00
2203-0003	CLASS 1A EXCAVATION	200	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
4203-2101	TEMPORARY EXCAVATION SUPPORT AND PROTECTION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 880,000.00	\$ 880,000.00
4203-2102	TEMPORARY EXCAVATION SUPPORT AND PROTECTION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 410,000.00
2204-0001	CLASS 2 EXCAVATION	45	CY	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00
2204-0100	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION	121	CY	\$ 557.00	\$ 67,397.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,509.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 12,947.00
2204-0101	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION, EXTRA DEPTH	40	CY	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 7,520.00
2204-0150	CLASS 4 EXCAVATION	461	CY	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,603.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,986.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 26,277.00
0205-0001	COMMON BORROW EXCAVATION	5000	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 52,500.00
4205-0289	SCREENINGS (LIMESTONE SAND)	100	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
0205-0390	SELECTED BORROW EXCAVATION, COARSE AGGREGATE, NO. 2A	13368	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 401,040.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 213,888.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 173,784.00
0212-0014	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 4, TYPE A	180	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 657.00
4212-0100	STEEPENED SLOPES	6009	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 240,360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 901,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240,360.00
2305-0200	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE	10426	TON	\$ 47.00	\$ 490,022.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 615,134.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 495,235.00
4305-1009	BASE REPLACEMENT, 9" DEPTH, RIGID PAVEMENT	57	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 4,987.50
2350-0106	SUBBASE 6" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	34622	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 259,665.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 320,253.50	\$ 5.35	\$ 185,227.70
2350-0108	SUBBASE 8" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	12436	SY	\$ 9.50	\$ 118,142.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 143,014.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 114,411.20
2350-0109	SUBBASE 1" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	798	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,576.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 22.45	\$ 17,915.10
2350-0121	SUBBASE (NO. 2A)	932	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,960.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 19,572.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 18,919.60
2360-0001	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE COURSE, 4" DEPTH	36171	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 361,710.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 311,070.60	\$ 10.90	\$ 394,263.90
2409-0861	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 76-22, >= 30 MILLION ESALS, 12.5 MM MIX, SRL-E	12223	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 794,495.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 782,272.00	\$ 64.90	\$ 793,272.70
2409-6870	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 76-22, >= 30 MILLION ESALS, 19.0 MM MIX	12980	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 778,800.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 947,540.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 863,170.00
2491-0064	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 2" DEPTH	43626	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 152,691.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 157,053.60	\$ 1.75	\$ 76,345.50
4491-0065	MILLING OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE, 2-1/2" DEPTH	111	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 1,753.80

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
			<b>MOSITES CONSTRUCTION CO.</b>		<b>MASCARO CONTRACTING</b>		<b>KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION</b>		
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>			<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>YORK, PA</b>		
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2491-0067	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 3-1/2" DEPTH	7048	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 77,528.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 61,670.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 16,915.20
4491-0070	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, VARIABLE DEPTH, 1-1/2" MAX	20698	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 62,094.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 56,919.50	\$ 1.85	\$ 38,291.30
2499-1000	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT MATERIALS	1	PDA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
0501-0034	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 11" DEPTH	4476	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 335,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 268,560.00	\$ 78.90	\$ 353,156.40
0501-0036	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12" DEPTH	18171	SY	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,290,141.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,162,944.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,508,193.00
0501-0814	CONCRETE PAVEMENT CORES, 11" DEPTH	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 980.00
0501-0816	CONCRETE PAVEMENT CORES, 12" DEPTH	10	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00
0504-0001	PAVEMENT RELIEF JOINT	388	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 77,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 77,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 38,800.00
2505-0001	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	798	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 239,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 179,550.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 238,602.00
2601-0500	POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (6" SANITARY SEWER)	1517	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 151,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 91,020.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 124,394.00
2601-0501	TESTING SANITARY SEWERS	1	LS	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
2601-0502	POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE ENCASEMENT, 4" DIAMETER	3380	LF	\$ 9.50	\$ 32,110.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 25,350.00
2601-0503	POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE ENCASEMENT, 16" DIAMETER	310	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 7,517.50
4601-0756	STEEL CASING, JACKED-SEWER	150	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 92,100.00
4601-0757	STEEL CASING, JACKED-WATER	150	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 55,800.00
2601-1302	15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, METALLIC COATED, TYPE 1 (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	124	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,688.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 12,152.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 10,664.00
2601-1303	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, METALLIC COATED, TYPE 1 (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	469	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 32,830.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 37,520.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 31,892.00
2601-5431	CLASS C CEMENT CONCRETE FOR MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE	7	CY	\$ 510.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 4,480.00
2601-5901	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE CULVERTS, DIAMETERS UP TO AND INCLUDING 36 - INCHES	248	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,976.00
2601-7008	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	515	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 32,445.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 43,775.00
2601-7015	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	3926	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 333,710.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 286,598.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 333,710.00

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
				<b>MOSITES CONSTRUCTION CO.</b>		<b>MASCARO CONTRACTING</b>		<b>KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION</b>	
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>				<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>YORK, PA</b>	
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2601-7029	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	132	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 12,012.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 12,936.00
2601-7044	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	117	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 9,477.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,700.00
2601-7059	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	8	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 2,336.00
2601-7067	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	83	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 18,260.00
2601-7087	60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	92	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 24,840.00
4605-0001	ENDWALL, SPECIAL	1	EA	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 65,500.00
4605-0003	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY RISER BOX	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
4605-0006	ORIFICE TRASH RACK	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00
2605-0012	TYPE M INLET, CONDITION 1AB	6	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
2605-0013	TYPE M INLET, CONDITION 2AB	51	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 193,800.00
2605-0016	TYPE M INLET, CONDITION 3	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
2605-0031	TYPE C INLET, CONDITION 2BC	9	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
2605-0060	TYPE M INLET, DOUBLE - CONDITION 1BC	13	EA	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 89,700.00
2605-0061	TYPE M INLET, DOUBLE - CONDITION 2BC	2	EA	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00
2605-0113	TYPE M INLET, TYPE 1 BOX, CONDITION 2AB	2	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 7,050.00
2605-1500	MODIFIED MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
2605-1501	SANITARY MANHOLE	7	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 44,100.00
2605-1502	MANHOLE (FOR AIR RELEASE VALVES)	1	EA	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
4605-1503	4' X 4' PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
2605-2620	TYPE D-W ENDWALL	6	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 32,400.00
0608-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 1,570,000.00	\$ 1,570,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00
2609-0002	INSPECTORS FIELD OFFICE AND INSPECTION FACILITIES, TYPE A	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 71,034.01	\$ 71,034.01
2610-7002	6" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN	20164	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 141,148.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 161,312.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 137,115.20
2615-0022	6" SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLETS	1254	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,032.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,405.00
2615-0040	SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLET ENDWALL (SLOPED)	15	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,625.00
2615-0050	SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLET ENDWALL (SLOPED)	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 4,280.00

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
				<b>MOSITES CONSTRUCTION CO.</b>		<b>MASCARO CONTRACTING</b>		<b>KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION</b>	
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>				<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>YORK, PA</b>	
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2615-0066	66" RED SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLET MARKER	22	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 660.00
2616-0009	STEEL END SECTION, METALLIC COATED, 16 GAGE FOR 18" PIPE	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
2616-1201	CONCRETE END SECTIONS FOR 15" PIPE	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00
2616-1202	CONCRETE END SECTIONS FOR 18" PIPE	8	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
2616-1204	CONCRETE END SECTIONS FOR 24" PIPE	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,160.00
2616-1405	REMOVE SLOPE PIPE FITTING, TYPE A	6	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
4618-0001	ANTI-SEEP COLLAR	1	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00
2619-0550	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE I, TEST LEVEL 3	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00
2619-0560	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE II, TEST LEVEL 3	8	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00
2619-0631	REACT 350, TYPE V (REUSABLE), TEST LEVEL 2	6	EA	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 168,000.00
2619-1000	REPAIR OF PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE	1	PDA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4620-0001	TEMPORARY BARRIER TO BRIDGE PARAPET CONNECTION	5	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00
2620-0010	TYPICAL & ALTERNATE CONCRETE BRIDGE BARRIER TRANSITION WITHOUT INLET PLACEMENT	4	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 5,560.00
2620-0011	TYPICAL & ALTERNATE CONCRETE BRIDGE BARRIER TRANSITION WITH INLET PLACEMENT	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
2620-0400	TERMINAL SECTION, SINGLE	12	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 642.00
2620-0402	TERMINAL SECTION, BRIDGE CONNECTION	5	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00
2620-0502	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDE RAIL	17016	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 29,778.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 25,524.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 27,225.60
2620-0575	GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT	63	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 409.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 693.00
2620-1075	TYPE 2-S GUIDE RAIL	8292	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 107,796.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 107,796.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 103,650.00
2620-1100	TYPE 2-SC GUIDE RAIL	125	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 2,412.50
2620-1125	TYPE 2-SCC GUIDE RAIL	63	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 2,157.75
2620-1535	TYPE 2-S APPROACH END TRANSITION, TYPE B	5	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 5,900.00
2622-0001	CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN	6414	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 384,840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 384,840.00	\$ 57.80	\$ 370,729.20

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
			<b>MOSITES CONSTRUCTION CO.</b>		<b>MASCARO CONTRACTING</b>		<b>KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION</b>		
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>			<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>YORK, PA</b>		
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2622-0002	CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	130	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,400.00
2623-0003	FURNISH AND DELIVER CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, 34", 5' SECTIONS	30	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 13,560.00
2623-0050	SINGLE FACE CONCRETE BARRIER, 34" HEIGHT	517	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 36,190.00	\$ 51.30	\$ 26,522.10
2623-0101	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, 34"	1459	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 72,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 72,950.00	\$ 51.80	\$ 75,576.20
2623-0102	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, STRUCTURE MOUNTED, 32"	160	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 12,160.00
4623-0102	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, 34", 5' SECTIONS	1750	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 150,500.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 159,250.00
4623-0801	REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	2093	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,558.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,558.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 12,976.60
2623-0841	REMOVE END TRANSITION	3	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 163.50
2623-0845	REMOVE TRANSITION SECTION	1	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 54.50
2623-1001	ABUTMENT TRANSITION PIECE, TYPE I	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
2623-1002	ABUTMENT TRANSITION PIECE, TYPE 11	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00
2624-0001	RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, TYPE 1	927	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,051.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,905.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 12,421.80
2624-0300	END POSTS FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	10	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00
2624-0400	CORNER POSTS FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	16	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 7,520.00
2624-0612	PEDESTRIAN GATE FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, 6 - FOOT OPENING	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
2627-0001	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	13823	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 304,106.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 276,460.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 293,047.60
4627-0002	TEMPORARY CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN	9649	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 289,470.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 241,225.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 257,628.30
2627-0011	TEMPORARY END TRANSITION	9	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,375.00
2627-0021	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	388	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 27,160.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 64.20	\$ 24,909.60
4627-0022	TEMPORARY CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	206	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,918.00	\$ 56.60	\$ 11,659.60
2628-0001	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	13083	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 39,249.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 39,249.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 37,286.55
4628-0001	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN	14605	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 43,815.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 36,512.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 36,512.50
2628-0010	RESET TEMPORARY END TRANSITION	4	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
			<b>MOSITES CONSTRUCTION CO.</b>		<b>MASCARO CONTRACTING</b>		<b>KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION</b>		
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>			<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>YORK, PA</b>		
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2628-0011	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	548	LF	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,753.60	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,507.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,644.00
4628-0012	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	539	LF	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,724.80	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,536.15	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,617.00
2628-1001	RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	4283	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,132.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,849.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 13,705.60
4628-1001	RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN	756	LF	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,419.20	\$ 2.85	\$ 2,154.60	\$ 3.05	\$ 2,305.80
2628-1010	RELOCATE TEMPORARY END TRANSITION	16	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00
2628-1011	RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	160	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 504.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 544.00
2630-0001	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	459	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,852.00
0658-0003	CONCRETE SHOULDERS, TYPE 2	6145	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 399,425.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 245,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 430,150.00
2660-0031	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	5641	EA	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,769.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,051.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,230.75
0686-0010	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE A	1	LS	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
0686-0050	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE D	1	LS	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
0692-0001	SHOULDER RELIEF JOINT	21	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,415.00
2696-0600	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 2	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 13,725.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
2696-0610	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	4	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00
2697-0600	RESET TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 2	5	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4,800.00
2697-0610	RESET TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	7	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 7,490.00
0703-0025	NO. 57 COARSE AGGREGATE	18	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,224.00
2714-0002	MEDIUM REINFORCED CONCRETE PLANTERS	14	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00
2714-0005	REINFORCED CONCRETE WASTE CONTAINER	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
2802-0001	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	8500	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 382,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 195,500.00
2804-0011	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS, FORMULA D MODIFIED	2700	LB	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 9,855.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,800.00
2804-0013	SEEDING - FORMULA E	513	LB	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,334.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,026.00

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
			<b>MOSITES CONSTRUCTION CO.</b>		<b>MASCARO CONTRACTING</b>		<b>KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION</b>		
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>			<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>YORK, PA</b>		
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2804-0014	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS, WETLAND MIXTURE	35	LB	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,190.00
2804-0020	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS, FORMULA L	675	LB	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,868.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,375.00
2804-0101	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS, FORMULA BT-1	750	LB	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 3,712.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00
2805-0021	MULCHING - HAY	31	TON	\$ 325.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 7,285.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 9,920.00
2805-0022	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	13500	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 10,125.00
4805-0022	MULCHING - STRAW MODIFIED	75	TON	\$ 325.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 280.48	\$ 21,036.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 24,000.00
2806-0052	HIGH VELOCITY EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET	18633	SY	\$ 1.25	\$ 23,291.25	\$ 1.45	\$ 27,017.85	\$ 1.30	\$ 24,222.90
2808-0001	SHRUB BED PREPARATION	2400	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 10,320.00
2808-0015	MULCHING - SHREDDED BARK	2400	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,000.00
0808-3242	SWEET GUM, 2" CAL., B&B	27	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,480.00
2808-3695	CLEVELAND SELECT PEAR, 2" CAL., B&B	57	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 12,255.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 13,110.00
2808-3724	KWANZAN FLOWERING CHERRY, 2" CAL., B&B	41	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 8,815.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,430.00
0808-3731	ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 3' HT., B&B	77	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,696.00
0808-3813	NORWAY SPRUCE, 6' HT., B&B	132	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 21,120.00
0808-4612	CRANBERRY COTONEASTER, 18" SPD., B&B. OR CONTAINER	98	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,744.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,940.00
2808-4292	NORTHERN BAYBERRY, 3' HT., B&B., HEAVY	47	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,068.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,256.00
2808-4692	NICK'S COMPACT PFITZER, 18" SPD., B&B. OR CONTAINER	65	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,080.00
2808-5047	KING ALFRED DAFFODIL, TOP SIZE BULB DN 1	780	EA	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,872.00
2808-5556	STELLA D'ORO DAYLILY, CLUMP, NO. 1 CONTAINER	560	EA	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,480.00
2808-5570	FOUNTAIN GRASS, CLUMP, NO. 1 CONTAINER	174	EA	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 1,861.80
2808-5577	BLACK EYED SUSAN, CLUMP NO. 1 CONTAINER	161	EA	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,288.00
2808-5578	AUTUMN JOY SEDUM, CLUMP, NO. 1 CONTAINER	28	EA	\$ 8.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 224.00
2808-5900	PRAIRIFIRE CRABAPPLE, 2" CAL., B&B	25	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,750.00
2808-6000	AMUR MAPLE, 2" CAL., B&B	26	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 7,670.00
2808-6010	VILLAGE GREEN ZELKOVA, 2" CAL., B&B	27	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 7,965.00

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM									
			<b>MOSITES CONSTRUCTION CO.</b>		<b>MASCARO CONTRACTING</b>		<b>KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION</b>		
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>			<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>YORK, PA</b>		
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2808-6020	PRICETON SENTRY GINKO, 2" CAL., B&B	36	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 10,980.00
2808-6035	CINIMMIZAN ASH, 2" CAL., B&B	24	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 7,920.00
2808-7001	DWARF GOLDEN PYGMY BARBERRY, 18" SPD., B&B. OR CONTAINER	57	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 2,137.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,280.00
2845-0001	EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION	1	PDA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4845-0004	TEMPORARY DEWATERING PIPE	1	LS	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,383.59	\$ 1,383.59	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
2850-0022	ROCK LINING, R-4	164	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,660.00
2850-0024	ROCK LINING, R-6	85	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,950.00
0850-0032	ROCK, CLASS R-4	45	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,300.00
4850-0040	ROCK ARMOR	4292	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 128,760.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 137,344.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 124,468.00
4860-0010	INLET SILT BAG	96	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 8,400.00
2861-0001	CLEANING SEDIMENTATION STRUCTURES	600	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00
2865-0002	ROCK FILTER OUTLET	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00
2865-0003	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 30" HEIGHT	9402	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 75,216.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 32,907.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,206.00
2901-0001	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00
2901-0203	ARROW PANEL	4	EA	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 15,400.00
2901-0205	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	4	EA	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
2901-0212	TEMPORARY NONPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, WHITE	1083	EA	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,747.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,956.50	\$ 6.40	\$ 6,931.20
2901-0320	4" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT AND BEADS, YELLOW	50369	LF	\$ 0.20	\$ 10,073.80	\$ 0.15	\$ 7,555.35	\$ 0.18	\$ 9,066.42
2901-0330	4" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT AND BEADS, WHITE	99776	LF	\$ 0.20	\$ 19,955.20	\$ 0.15	\$ 14,966.40	\$ 0.18	\$ 17,959.68
2901-0501	SHADOW VEHICLE WITH TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	4	EA	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 128,000.00
2901-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 48,780.00	\$ 48,780.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
0910-0005	JUNCTION BOXES J.B. - 12	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00
0910-6000	TRENCH	634	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,680.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 35,504.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,804.00
2910-8000	HIGHWAY LIGHTING	1	LS	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 820,000.00	\$ 820,000.00
2930-0004	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE A	276	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 11,868.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,004.00
2930-0101	STEEL S OR W BEAM POSTS	1630	LB	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,749.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,238.00
2931-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	195	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 31.95	\$ 6,230.25	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,045.00
4931-0001	RESET EXISTING SIGN	437	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 12,891.50	\$ 10.70	\$ 4,675.90
2932-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE C	20	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 96.95	\$ 1,939.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,050.00
2934-0002	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE E	128	SF	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 36.95	\$ 4,729.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,960.00
2935-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	134	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,809.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 2,867.60

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
			<b>MOSITES CONSTRUCTION CO.</b>		<b>MASCARO CONTRACTING</b>		<b>KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION</b>		
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>			<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>YORK, PA</b>		
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2936-0001	STRUCTURE MOUNTED EXTRUDED ALUMINUM CHANNEL SIGNS	972	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 20,898.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 17,690.40
4936-0001	RESET EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNS	631	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,572.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 7,098.75	\$ 10.70	\$ 6,751.70
0937-0106	GUIDE RAIL MOUNTED DELINEATOR TYPE B, (W/B)	4	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00
0937-0113	GUIDE RAIL MOUNTED DELINEATOR TYPE D, (W/B)	8	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 43.20
0937-0330	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, GROUND MOUNT TYPE GM-2, WHITE POST WITH WHITE/BLANK SHEETING	32	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 24.55	\$ 785.60	\$ 26.00	\$ 832.00
0937-0333	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, GROUND MOUNT TYPE GM-2, WHITE POST WITH YELLOW/BLANK SHEETING	12	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 26.15	\$ 313.80	\$ 28.00	\$ 336.00
4948-0170	STEEL SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN, STA. 115+25, RAMP A/C	1	LS	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
4948-0171	STEEL SIGN STRUCTURE - SPAN, STA. 124+45, RAMP B/D	1	LS	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
4948-0300	STEEL SIGN STRUCTURE - CANTILEVER, STA. 100+50, RAMP F	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
0948-0301	STEEL SIGN STRUCTURE - CANTILEVER	1	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
0948-0302	STEEL SIGN STRUCTURE - CANTILEVER	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
4948-9000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN STRUCTURE, CANTILEVER TYPE STRUCTURE, STA. 103+92, RT., RAMP F	1	LS	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4948-9001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN STRUCTURE, SPAN TYPE STRUCTURE, STA. 115+25, RAMP A/C	1	LS	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
4948-9002	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN STRUCTURE, SPAN TYPE STRUCTURE, STA. 124+60, RAMP B/D	1	LS	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
4948-9003	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN STRUCTURE, CANTILEVER TYPE STRUCTURE, STA. 201+58, LT., SR 0015	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 4,280.00
0954-0014	4 INCH CONDUIT	1268	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,412.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 7,481.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,608.00

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
			<b>MOSITES CONSTRUCTION CO.</b>		<b>MASCARO CONTRACTING</b>		<b>KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION</b>		
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>			<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>YORK, PA</b>		
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
0961-0223	COLD WHITE PLASTIC LEGEND "RIGHT ARROW", 12' - 0" X 3' - 0", SURFACE APPLIED	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00
2962-1000	3" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	38820	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 9,705.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 5,823.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 6,987.60
2962-1001	5" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	8875	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,218.75	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 2,485.00
2962-1002	8" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	12942	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,235.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,235.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,882.60
2962-1004	24" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	2685	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,480.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 8,592.00
2962-1005	4" YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	38583	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 9,645.75	\$ 0.15	\$ 5,787.45	\$ 0.18	\$ 6,944.94
29621030	WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT LEGEND "HANDICAPPED SYMBOL". 3'-3" X 2'-11"	4	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 214.00
2963-0001	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	15119	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 45,357.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 18,898.75	\$ 1.60	\$ 24,190.40
2966-0012	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, ONE WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (Y/B)	60	EA	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,350.00
2966-0013	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, ONE WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (W/B)	532	EA	\$ 23.00	\$ 12,236.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 11,970.00
2966-0014	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (Y/R)	18	EA	\$ 23.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 405.00
2966-0015	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (W/R)	49	EA	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,102.50
2966-0203	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, REFLECTOR REPLACEMENT (ONE WAY Y/R)	26	EA	\$ 23.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 585.00
2966-0205	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, REFLECTOR REPLACEMENT (ONE WAY W/R)	26	EA	\$ 23.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 585.00
4000-0001	TOLL PLAZA GANTRY, STA. 119+20.75	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
4000-0002	TOLL PLAZA GANTRY, STA. 120+79.25	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
4000-0003	GANTRY TEMPORARY SUPPORT	1	LS	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2000-0015	SEPTIC TANK AND SEPTIC DRAIN FIELD REMOVAL	1	LS	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2000-0020	WATER SERVICE (8")	1390	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 90,350.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 44,480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 69,500.00

<b>CONTRACT NO. 98-068-RX85-C</b>									
<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF TOLL PLAZA, UTILITY BUILDING, ROADWAY, STRUCTURES &amp; LIGHTING FOR THE GETTYSBURG PIKE INTERCHANGE, M.P. 236.22 IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA</b>									
<b>OPENING DATE: 10-12-05, 1:00 PM</b>									
			<b>MOSITES CONSTRUCTION CO.</b>		<b>MASCARO CONTRACTING</b>		<b>KINSLEY CONSTRUCTION</b>		
<b>AWARDED TO:</b>			<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b>		<b>YORK, PA</b>		
<b>HEMPT BROS., INC.</b>									
<b>CAMP HILL, PA</b>									
<b>Tabulation of Bids</b>									
<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
2000-0021	WATER SERVICE (4")	1570	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 28,260.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 44,745.00
2000-0022	WATER METER PITE	1	EA	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
2000-0023	FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2000-0024	WOODEN SERVICE POLE (ELECTRIC/TELEPHONE)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
2000-0025	AIR RELEASE VALVE (8")	1	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00
2000-0026	AIR RELEASE VALVE (4")	1	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00
2000-0030	ROADSIDE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS	1	PDA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2000-0060	COMPACTION GROUTING	500	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 187.25	\$ 93,625.00
2000-0061	GROUT HOLES	150	LF	\$ 82.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 80.25	\$ 12,037.50
2000-0062	VERIFICATION HOLES	75	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,875.00
2000-0065	BACKHOE	20	HR	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 86.03	\$ 1,720.60	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00
2000-0066	PROOF-ROLLING	40	HR	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 9,800.00
2000-0066	EXPLORATORY DRILLING, SEMPLING AND TESTING	250	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,000.00
2000-0068	SPLIT SPOON SOIL SAMPLING	50	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,450.00
2000-0069	EXPORATORY AIR-TRACK DRILLING	5136	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 154,080.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 179,760.00	\$ 12.85	\$ 65,997.60
2000-0100	TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$ 5,200,000.00	\$ 5,200,000.00	\$ 4,706,515.47	\$ 4,706,515.47	\$ 5,613,000.00	\$ 5,613,000.00
2000-0199	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND FUEL SYSTEMS	1	LS	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2000-0200	SUSPECT OIL AND LIQUID TESTING, REMOVAL AND HANDLING	1	PDA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2000-0101	REMOVAL AND RECYCLING OF NON-HAZARDOUS CONTAMINATED SOIL	500	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 48,000.00
2000-0202	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS SOIL	10	TON	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3,700.00
2000-0203	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF NON-HAZARDOUS CONTAMINATED LIQUIDS	1000	GAL	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,150.00
2000-0204	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS LIQUIDS	100	GAL	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 2,570.00
4000-1156	STEEL BEAM PILE TIP REINFORCEMENT	104	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 16,432.00
2001-0001	REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE EB-113A, M.P. 236.06 AS DESIGNED	1	LS	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 174,711.00	\$ 174,711.00	\$ 282,000.00	\$ 282,000.00
2001-0002	REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE EB-114, M.P. 236.27, AS DESIGNED	1	LS	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 4,437,500.00	\$ 4,437,500.00	\$ 4,375,000.00	\$ 4,375,000.00
2001-0003	REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE EB-115, M.P. 236.00, AS DESIGNED	1	LS	\$ 2,650,000.00	\$ 2,650,000.00	\$ 3,203,082.00	\$ 3,203,082.00	\$ 3,075,000.00	\$ 3,075,000.00
1001-0010	CLASS A CEMENT CONCRETE	132	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 43,560.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 43,296.00

